Alabama Commission on Higher Education (Student Assistance)

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME: Alabama Commission on Higher Education

RULE NO. & TITLE: 300-4-2-.06, Awarding Procedures

INTENDED ACTION: Amendment

<u>SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION</u>: The Alabama Commission on Higher Education proposes to amend 300-4-2-.06, Awarding Procedures to increase the maximum award amount for this program.

<u>TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS</u>: Persons wishing to present views on the amendment may contact Cheryl B. Newton, Student Assistance Administrator, Alabama Commission on Higher Education, P.O. Box 302000, Montgomery, Alabama 36130-2000, telephone 334-242-2273 between 8 a.m. and 5 p.m. each day up to and including May 4, 2007.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE: May 4, 2007

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY: Cheryl B. Newton

Signature of officer authorized to promulgate

and adopt rules or his or her deputy)